F'ue lnswance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds or undertakings had been duly executed and acknowledged by the 
regularly elected officers of United States Fire Insurance Company at its principal office. in amounts or penalties not exceeding: Seven Million, Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000). 

This Power of Attorney limits the act of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein, and they have no authority to 
bind United States Fire Insurance Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated.